

File: AP\_3/29  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2019  
To: Interested suppliers  
Contact: Alvin Sen

**Subject: Request for tenders: National Climate Change Policy Review: Nauru**

---

Q1. Myself and a good friend and colleague, would like to jointly apply for this position. Is this amenable to you and for the tender?

Response:

Whether the proposal provides for an individual or more than one person is at the bidder's discretion.

Q2. Can you please advise on the number of days for the consultancy services advertised to prepare Nauru NCCP that is due Oct 30<sup>th</sup>, 2019?

Response:

The number of days depends on the tenderer provided the National Climate Change Policy is finalized by 30<sup>th</sup> June 2020.

Q3. The Request for Tenders includes a reference to a national roadmap developed in 2005 up to 2025. This is a long time ago. Any climate policy will, or should be, deeply embedded into any long-term roadmaps. Does the scope of the assignment include an evaluation/reflection on this roadmap, and should it be updated based on the climate change policy development? Similar arguments apply to the other legal frameworks.

Response:

This consultancy includes reviewing of all relevant national legislation, policies, strategies, plans and agreements that directly relates to the development of the Climate Change Policy, gaps and overlaps determined from this review will form the basis of Climate Change Policy development. Refer to Term of Reference table 1.

Q4. Nauru is a small island, and any successful long-term policies and climate (adaptation) "pathways" will be deeply embedded in the local economy and society as a whole. In our experience the decision makers will need to be involved at the right moments. Are the right stakeholders involved to have high-level discussions on the implications of proposed strategies? And can they make decisions? What additional support would they need?

Response:

This consultancy includes national stakeholder consultations, making sure that right stakeholders are involved, taking

*Q5. The current Request seems to imply two visits (one for consultations, one for a workshop). Is this correct?*

**Response**

The number visits should not exceed 2 visits to Nauru. The visits should include consultations (face-to-face meeting with individual or target groups) and national stakeholder and workshops.